
 

(e)

REVENUE GCR ETR NET CCCR GSR ETR NET
Supplier 

Price CCCR GSR ETR NET
MONTH CODE $/MCF $/MCF(a) $/MCF(b) CODE $/MCF $/MCF (d) $/MCF(a) $/MCF(b) CODE $/MCF $/MCF $/MCF (d) $/MCF(a) $/MCF(b)

January 1 4.270000 0.208803 4.478803 2 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 3 5.703000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.276213 5.924734
February 6 3.584000 0.175258 3.759258 2 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 7 4.540000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.219342 4.704863
March 9 3.485000 0.170417 3.655417 10 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 11 3.787000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.182520 3.915041
April 14 3.353000 0.163962 3.516962 10 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 15 3.684000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.177484 3.807005
May 17 3.280000 0.160392 3.440392 10 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 18 3.534000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.170149 3.649670
June 20 3.516000 0.171932 3.687932 21 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 22 3.375000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.162373 3.482894
July 25 3.308000 0.161761 3.469761 21 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 26 3.447000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.165894 3.558415
August 28 3.364000 0.164500 3.528500 21 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 29 3.078000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.147850 3.171371
September 31 2.997000 0.146553 3.143553 32 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 33 2.916000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.139928 3.001449
October 36 3.243000 0.158583 3.401583 32 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 37 3.033000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.145650 3.124171
November 39 3.231000 0.157996 3.388996 32 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.002664) (0.057143) 40 3.224000 (0.042000) (0.012479) 0.154990 3.324511
December 42 3.639000 0.177947 3.816947 43 (0.054000) (0.012479) (0.003251) (0.069730) 44 3.407000 (0.054000) (0.012479) 0.163351 3.503872

(f)
SALES (c) (e)

REVENUE GCA GCAT REVENUE GCR CCCR NET CCCR GSR NET
MONTH CODE $/MCF CODE $/MCF MONTH CODE $/MCF $/MCF $/MCF CODE $/MCF $/MCF (d) $/MCF

January 1 5.812000 2 0.154000 January 4 4.270000 -            4.270000 5 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
February 3 4.188000 2 0.154000 February 8 3.584000 -            3.584000 5 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
March 4 4.057000 5 0.315000 March 12 3.485000 -            3.485000 13 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
April 6 4.182000 5 0.315000 April 16 3.353000 -            3.353000 13 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
May 7 4.043000 5 0.315000 May 19 3.280000 -            3.280000 13 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
June 8 3.208000 9 (0.244000) June 23 3.516000 -            3.516000 24 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
July 8 3.208000 9 (0.244000) July 27 3.308000 -            3.308000 24 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
August 8 3.208000 9 (0.244000) August 30 3.364000 -            3.364000 24 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
September 10 2.761000 11 (0.360000) September 34 2.997000 -            2.997000 35 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
October 10 2.761000 11 (0.360000) October 38 3.243000 -            3.243000 35 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
November 10 2.761000 11 (0.360000) November 41 3.231000 -            3.231000 35 (0.042000) (0.012479) (0.054479)
December 12 3.181000 13 (0.374000) December 45 3.639000 -            3.639000 46 (0.054000) (0.012479) (0.066479)

(a) Excise Tax Rate is 4.890%.
(b) Includes Excise Tax of 4.890%, Rider ETR effective December 26, 1996. 
(c) Effective March 1, 2002, the GCAT is a rate to be charged to Duke Energy Kentucky's large jurisdictional customers who opt
      to become transportation customers.  These customers will be subject to this rate for a whole year after
      they become transportation customers.
(d) The GSR rate is $(0.012479) per Mcf per PUCO Order 07-589-GA-AIR effective 06/04/2008.
(e) Effective September 2003, the PUCO approved the updating of the GCR rate on a monthly basis instead of a quarterly basis.
(f) Effective December 2003, the PSCKy approved the updating of the GCA rate on a monthly basis instead of a quarterly basis.

Note: MCF means 000's of cubic feet and DTH means dekatherms.

Prepared By: 11/27/2019
Dana Patten 11:25 AM

Referenced By: _____________
Rate Department
No. 2019-12 Published: 11/27/2019

DUKE ENERGY COMPANY OHIO

DUKE ENERGY COMPANY OHIO (Federal Customers Tax Exempt Rates only)
SALES FIRM TRANSPORTATION

DUKE ENERGY COMPANY OHIO
DUKE ENERGY COMPANY KENTUCKY

SUMMARY OF GAS COST ADJUSTMENTS
YEAR 2019

12/1/2019

DUKE ENERGY COMPANY KENTUCKY

FIRM TRANSPORTATIONSALES PIPP CUSTOMER CHOICE TRANSPORTATION

GASSUM2019/2019 SUMMARY

joema
Highlight

joema
Highlight


	2019 SUMMARY

